OP \$290.00 88064050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RM Soldier Systems, Ltd.		10/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galvion Ltd.	
Street Address:	200 International Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88064050	CORECHECK
Serial Number:	88064072	BATLSKIN CORECHECK
Registration Number:	5612794	BATLSKIN CAIMAN
Serial Number:	87549711	NERV CENTR SWITCHPACK
Serial Number:	87683493	SENSYS COMCENTR
Registration Number:	4198956	BATLSKIN
Registration Number:	4659806	BATLSKIN
Registration Number:	4558274	BATLSKIN VIPER
Registration Number:	4658294	BATLSKIN COBRA
Registration Number:	5525105	NERV CENTR
Serial Number:	88323833	C2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: tmip@drm.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Kunin

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0441

900526100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16590-001USG1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Kunin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=RM Soldier to Galvion Ltd. Name Change#page1.tif source=RM Soldier to Galvion Ltd. Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0442

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RM SOLDIER SYSTEMS,

LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RM SOLDIER SYSTEMS, LTD." TO

"GALVION LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7584239 8100 SR# 20197688281

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203849624

Date: 10-23-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0443

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 10:23/2019
FILED 11:29 AM 10:23/2019
SR 20197688281 - File Number 7584239

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RM SOLDIER SYSTEMS, LTD.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is RM Soldier Systems, Ltd.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 26, 2019.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation, filed on September 26, 2019, is amended to change the name of the Corporation to RM Soldier Systems, Ltd. by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Galvion Ltd. (the "Corporation").

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 23rd day of October, 2019.

Jonathan Blanshay

Président

92666094v.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0444